Leuze electronic
VARIO
switching light curtain for object detection
Technical Description
© All rights reserved, especially the right of reproduction and translation. Copying or reproductions
in any form require the written consent of Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG.
Changes reflecting technical improvements may be made.
Leuze electronic VARIO 1

Specifications Leuze electronic
16 VARIO Leuze electronic
6.1 Ordering information and dimensions
Part# Short designation Function Beam
spacing
Measure-
ment field
height
Number
of
beams
Length
of pro-
file
BK BB GB GT LLK LEK
64810000 VT5-35 VARIO transmitter 5 35 8 120 6 108 12 58 17.5 67.5
64910000 VR5-35/HP VARIO receiver 5 35 8 120 6 108 12 58 17.5 67.5
64812000 VT5-75 VARIO transmitter 5 75 16 160 6 148 12 58 17.5 67.5
64912000 VR5-75/HP VARIO receiver 5 75 16 160 6 148 12 58 17.5 67.5
64814000 VT5-115 VARIO transmitter 5 115 24 200 6 188 12 58 17.5 67.5
64914000 VR5-115/HP VARIO receiver 5 115 24 200 6 188 12 58 17.5 67.5
64816000 VT5-155 VARIO transmitter 5 155 32 240 6 228 12 58 17.5 67.5
64916000 VR5-155/HP VARIO receiver 5 155 32 240 6 228 12 58 17.5 67.5
64820000 VT12.5-88 VARIO transmitter 12.5 88 8 260 30 200 10 27 13.5 158.5
64920000 VR12.5-88/HP VARIO receiver 12.5 88 8 260 30 200 10 27 13.5 158.5
64822000 VT12.5-188 VARIO transmitter 12.5 188 16 360 30 300 10 27 13.5 158.5
64922000 VR12.5-188/HP VARIO receiver 12.5 188 16 360 30 300 10 27 13.5 158.5
64824000 VT12.5-288 VARIO transmitter 12.5 288 24 460 80 300 10 27 13.5 158.5
64924000 VR12.5-288/HP VARIO receiver 12.5 288 24 460 80 300 10 27 13.5 158.5
64826000 VT12.5-388 VARIO transmitter 12.5 388 32 560 80 400 10 27 13.5 158.5
64926000 VR12.5-388/HP VARIO receiver 12.5 388 32 560 80 400 10 27 13.5 158.5
64830000 VT25-175 VARIO transmitter 25 175 8 360 30 300 10 27 20 165
64930000 VR25-175/HP VARIO receiver 25 175 8 360 30 300 10 27 20 165
64832000 VT25-375 VARIO transmitter 25 375 16 560 80 400 10 27 20 165
64932000 VR25-375/HP VARIO receiver 25 375 16 560 80 400 10 27 20 165
64834000 VT25-575 VARIO transmitter 25 575 24 760 30 700 10 27 20 165
64934000 VR25-575/HP VARIO receiver 25 575 24 760 30 700 10 27 20 165
64836000 VT25-775 VARIO transmitter 25 775 32 960 80 400 10 27 20 165
64936000 VR25-775/HP VARIO receiver 25 775 32 960 80 400 10 27 20 165
64840000 VT50-350 VARIO transmitter 50 350 8 560 80 400 10 27 20 190
64940000 VR50-350/HP VARIO receiver 50 350 8 560 80 400 10 27 20 190
64842000 VT50-750 VARIO transmitter 50 750 16 960 80 400 10 27 20 190
64942000 VR50-750/HP VARIO receiver 50 750 16 960 80 400 10 27 20 190
64844000 VT50-1150 VARIO transmitter 50 1150 24 1360 80 600 10 27 20 190
64944000 VR50-1150/HP VARIO receiver 50 1150 24 1360 80 600 10 27 20 190
64846000 VT50-1550 VARIO transmitter 50 1550 32 1760 130 500 10 27 20 190
64946000 VR50-1550/HP VARIO receiver 50 1550 32 1760 130 500 10 27 20 190
64850000 VT100-700 VARIO transmitter 100 700 8 970 85 400 10 27 20 250
Model:  HP: 6xxxxxx0, HD: 6xxxxx1, DP: 6xxxxx2, DD: 6xxxxx3
All dimensions in mm
BK = bore hole to end of housing (cable) LLK = distance to housing edge - last beam
BB = bore hole to bore hole LEK = distance to housing edge - first beam (for line)
GB = housing width Profile length = LEK + measurement field height + LLK
GT = housing depth Tolerance of the beam positions +/- 2mm
Table 6.1: Ordering information and dimensions
     Leuze electronic Specifications
Leuze electronic VARIO 17
T
N
T
 3
5/
7-
24
V
64950000 VR100-700/HP VARIO receiver 100 700 8 970 85 400 10 27 20 250
64851000 VT100-1100 VARIO transmitter 100 1100 12 1370 85 600 10 27 20 250
64951000 VR100-1100/HP VARIO receiver 100 1100 12 1370 85 600 10 27 20 250
64852000 VT100-1500 VARIO transmitter 100 1500 16 1770 135 500 10 27 20 250
64952000 VR100-1500/HP VARIO receiver 100 1500 16 1770 135 500 10 27 20 250
64853000 VT100-1900 VARIO transmitter 100 1900 20 2170 85 500 10 27 20 250
64953000 VR100-1900/HP VARIO receiver 100 1900 20 2170 85 500 10 27 20 250
64854000 VT100-2300 VARIO transmitter 100 2300 24 2570 85 600 10 27 20 250
64954000 VR100-2300/HP VARIO receiver 100 2300 24 2570 85 600 10 27 20 250
64855000 VT100-2700 VARIO transmitter 100 2700 28 2970 85 700 10 27 20 250
64955000 VR100-2700/HP VARIO receiver 100 2700 28 2970 85 700 10 27 20 250
64856000 VT100-3100 VARIO transmitter 100 3100 32 3370 85 800 10 27 20 250
64956000 VR100-3100/HP VARIO receiver 100 3100 32 3370 85 800 10 27 20 250
65810000 VT5-35-M8 VARIO transmitter 5 35 8 120 6 108 12 58 17.5 67.5
65910000 VR5-35/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 5 35 8 120 6 108 12 58 17.5 67.5
65812000 VT5-75-M8 VARIO transmitter 5 75 16 160 6 148 12 58 17.5 67.5
65912000 VR5-75/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 5 75 16 160 6 148 12 58 17.5 67.5
65814000 VT5-115-M8 VARIO transmitter 5 115 24 200 6 188 12 58 17.5 67.5
65914000 VR5-115/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 5 115 24 200 6 188 12 58 17.5 67.5
65816000 VT5-155-M8 VARIO transmitter 5 155 32 240 6 228 12 58 17.5 67.5
65916000 VR5-155/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 5 155 32 240 6 228 12 58 17.5 67.5
65820000 VT12.5-88-M8 VARIO transmitter 12.5 88 8 260 30 200 10 27 13.5 158.5
65920000 VR12.5-88/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 12.5 88 8 260 30 200 10 27 13.5 158.5
65822000 VT12.5-188-M8 VARIO transmitter 12.5 188 16 360 30 300 10 27 13.5 158.5
65922000 VR12.5-188/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 12.5 188 16 360 30 300 10 27 13.5 158.5
65824000 VT12.5-288-M8 VARIO transmitter 12.5 288 24 460 80 300 10 27 13.5 158.5
65924000 VR12.5-288/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 12.5 288 24 460 80 300 10 27 13.5 158.5
65826000 VT12.5-388-M8 VARIO transmitter 12.5 388 32 560 80 400 10 27 13.5 158.5
65926000 VR12.5-388/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 12.5 388 32 560 80 400 10 27 13.5 158.5
65830000 VT25-175-M8 VARIO transmitter 25 175 8 360 30 300 10 27 20 165
65930000 VR25-175/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 25 175 8 360 30 300 10 27 20 165
65832000 VT25-375-M8 VARIO transmitter 25 375 16 560 80 400 10 27 20 165
65932000 VR25-375/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 25 375 16 560 80 400 10 27 20 165
Part# Short designation Function Beam
spacing
Measure-
ment field

BK BB GB GT LLK LEK
Model:  HP: 6xxxxxx0, HD: 6xxxxx1, DP: 6xxxxx2, DD: 6xxxxx3
All dimensions in mm
BK = bore hole to end of housing (cable) LLK = distance to housing edge - last beam
BB = bore hole to bore hole LEK = distance to housing edge - first beam (for line)
GB = housing width Profile length = LEK + measurement field height + LLK
GT = housing depth Tolerance of the beam positions +/- 2mm
Table 6.1: Ordering information and dimensions
Specifications Leuze electronic
18 VARIO Leuze electronic
6.2 Accessories
The following items are available as accessories:
• M8 cable in various lengths (e.g. K-D M8A 4P-5m-PVC Part No. 501 04526)
• Interface module V-INT-232 (Part No. 649 00000) for PC configuration
• VARIOsoft via Internet: http://www.leuze.de/downloads/los/08/variosoft.zip
65834000 VT25-575-M8 VARIO transmitter 25 575 24 760 30 700 10 27 20 165
65934000 VR25-575/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 25 575 24 760 30 700 10 27 20 165
65836000 VT25-775-M8 VARIO transmitter 25 775 32 960 80 400 10 27 20 165
65936000 VR25-775/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 25 775 32 960 80 400 10 27 20 165
65840000 VT50-350-M8 VARIO transmitter 50 350 8 560 80 400 10 27 20 190
65940000 VR50-350/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 50 350 8 560 80 400 10 27 20 190
65842000 VT50-750-M8 VARIO transmitter 50 750 16 960 80 400 10 27 20 190
65942000 VR50-750/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 50 750 16 960 80 400 10 27 20 190
65844000 VT50-1150-M8 VARIO transmitter 50 1150 24 1360 80 600 10 27 20 190
65944000 VR50-1150/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 50 1150 24 1360 80 600 10 27 20 190
65846000 VT50-1550-M8 VARIO transmitter 50 1550 32 1760 130 500 10 27 20 190
65946000 VR50-1550/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 50 1550 32 1760 130 500 10 27 20 190
65850000 VT100-700-M8 VARIO transmitter 100 700 8 970 85 400 10 27 20 250
65950000 VR100-700/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 100 700 8 970 85 400 10 27 20 250
65851000 VT100-1100-M8 VARIO transmitter 100 1100 12 1370 85 600 10 27 20 250
65951000 VR100-1100/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 100 1100 12 1370 85 600 10 27 20 250
65852000 VT100-1500-M8 VARIO transmitter 100 1500 16 1770 135 500 10 27 20 250
65952000 VR100-1500/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 100 1500 16 1770 135 500 10 27 20 250
65853000 VT100-1900-M8 VARIO transmitter 100 1900 20 2170 85 500 10 27 20 250
65953000 VR100-1900/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 100 1900 20 2170 85 500 10 27 20 250
65854000 VT100-2300-M8 VARIO transmitter 100 2300 24 2570 85 600 10 27 20 250
65954000 VR100-2300/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 100 2300 24 2570 85 600 10 27 20 250
65855000 VT100-2700-M8 VARIO transmitter 100 2700 28 2970 85 700 10 27 20 250
65955000 VR100-2700/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 100 2700 28 2970 85 700 10 27 20 250
65856000 VT100-3100-M8 VARIO transmitter 100 3100 32 3370 85 800 10 27 20 250
65956000 VR100-3100/HP-M8 VARIO receiver 100 3100 32 3370 85 800 10 27 20 250
Part# Short designation Function Beam
spacing
Measure-
ment field